Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TO220B-5L TO220-5L TO263-5
Features
• 3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V, and adjustable output versions
• Adjustable version output voltage range
• 1.23V to 37V (57V for HV version) ± 4%max over line

For ADJ, Version
R1 = Open, R2 =0Ω
Ordering information
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage, V Package Type
3.3 5.0 12 15 ADJ
-40°C ≤ TA
≤ 125°C
LM2576HVS-3.3 LM2576HVS -5.0 LM2576HVS -12 LM2576HVS -15 LM2576HVS -ADJ
TO-263
LM2576S -3.3 LM2576S - 5.0 LM2576S -12 LM2576S -15 LM2576S -ADJ
LM2576HVT -3.3 LM2576HVT -5.0 LM2576HVT-12 LM2576HVT-15 LM2576HVT-ADJ
TO-220
LM2576T -3.3 LM2576T - 5.0 LM2576T -12 LM2576T -15 LM2576T -ADJ
Name Description
Vin Input supply voltage
Output Switching output
Gnd Ground
Feedback Output voltage feedback
ON/OFF ON/OFF shutdown
Active is “Low” or floating
Semiconductor CompianceSemiconductor Compiance
LM2576XX-MS/LM2576HVXX-MS
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Maximum Units
Maximum Supply Voltage
LM2576
LM2576HV
45
57
V
ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage -0.3V ≤ V ≤ +VIN
Output Voltage to Ground (Steady State) -1 V
Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature 150 °C
Minimum ESD Rating (C= 100pF, R = 1.5 k Ω) 2 kV
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 Seconds) 260 °C
Operating Ratings
Parameter Value Units
Temperature Range
LM2576/LM2576HV
-40 ≤ TJ ≤ +125 °C
Supply Voltage
LM2576
LM2576HV
40
57
V
Electrical Characteristics LM2576- 3.3,LM2576HV -3.3
Specifications with standard type face are for TJ = 25°C, and those with boldface type apply over full Operating Temperature Range.
Symbol Parameter Conditions LM2576 -3.3
LM2576HV -3.3
Units